Public Notices

SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No. 21CV26525 SUMMONS FOR SERVICE BY **PUBLICATION**

RETAIL CAPITAL, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company doing business as Credibly,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

BIDIMAN RETAIL COMPANY, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company doing business as METOLIUS MARKET, and JUSTIN BIDIMAN, an individual,

Defendant/Respondent Date of First Publication: October 22, 2021 (response must be filed within 30 days of this date)

RETAIL (Filer's name): CAPITAL, LLC has filed a (type of case) civil case asking the court to order (explain what you want the court to order) BIDIMAN RETAIL COMPANY, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company doing business as METOLIUS MARKET, and JUSTIN BIDIMAN, an individual to pay damages in the amount of \$20,051.64 for breach of a Merchant Processing Agreement.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: READ CAREFULLY!

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear," you must file a legal Response, Answer, or Motion. Forms may be available through the court above or online at www.courts. oregon.gov/forms. Talk to a lawyer for information about appearing by motion.

Your response must be filed with the court named above within 30 days of the date of first publication (noted above), along with the required filing fee (go to www.courts.oregon.gov for fee information). It must be in proper form. You must show that the other party's lawyer (or the party if they do not have a lawyer) was formally served with a copy of your response according to the service rules. Service rules are in the Oregon Rules of Civil Procedure (ORCP) Rule 9.

If you have questions, see a lawyer immediately. If you need help finding a lawyer, you can call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at 503.684.3763 or toll free in Oregon at 800.452.7636, or go to www.oregonstatebar.org.

October 15, 2021 Signature Jeremy Stock 380 Stevens Ave., Ste. 311 Solana Beach, CA 92075 (888) 846-8901

10/22, 10/29, 11/5, 11/12

SUMMONS

NOTICE

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No. 21DR16369 SUMMONS

MELINA VALDEZ RUIZ, Petitioner, And

SONYA FOSTER and JOSE INEZ CASANOVA PEREZ, Respondents.

TO: SONYA FOSTER and **JOSE INEZ CASANOVA PEREZ**

You are hereby required to appear and defend the Petition filed against you in the above entitled action within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this Summons upon you, and in case of your failure to do so, for want thereof, Petitioner will apply to the Court for the relief demanded in the Petition.

NOTICE TO THE **RESPONDENTS: READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY!**

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear" you must file with the Court a legal paper called a "motion" or "answer". The "motion" or "answer" must be given to the court clerk or administrator within 30 days along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the Petitioner's attorney or, if the Petitioner does not have an attorney, proof of service on the Petitioner. If you have any questions you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help in finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll-free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

The substance of this lawsuit against you alleges that you are the father of one child currently residing with Petitioner and that Petitioner should be awarded sole legal and physical custody of this child. Failure to appear and defend will result in a judgment being entered against you.

First Date of Publication: October 29, 2021.

10/29, 11/5, 11/12, 11/19

SUMMONS

NOTICE

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No. 21DR18446 **SUMMONS** PAUL and SHERI TICHENOR. Petitioner, And

JOHN ROSS LAWRENCE and COURTNEY D. FAIR-LAWRENCE, Respondents.

TO: JOHN ROSS LAWRENCE

You are hereby required to appear and defend the Petition filed against you in the above entitled action within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this Summons upon you, and in case of your failure to do so, for want thereof, Petitioner will apply to the Court for the relief demanded in the Petition.

NOTICE TO THE RESPONDENT: READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY!

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear" you must file with the Court a legal paper called a "motion" or "answer". The "motion" or

"answer" must be given to the court clerk or administrator within 30 days along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the Petitioner's attorney or, if the Petitioner does not have an attorney, proof of service on the Petitioner. If you have any questions you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help in finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll-free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

The substance of this lawsuit against you alleges that you are the father of one child currently residing with Petitioner and that Petitioner should be awarded sole legal and physical custody of this child. Failure to appear and defend will result in a judgment being entered against you.

First Date of Publication: November 5th, 2021

11/5, 11/12, 11/19, 11/26

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION William Laney Furr, Settlor, Deceased No. 21PB08942 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

Edward Paul Furr, Trustee under The Laney Furr Trust dated July 8, 2016 as amended, has petitioned the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Probate No. 21PB08942 to determine the claims of the creditors of trust settlor, William Laney Furr, who now is deceased.

All persons having claims against the trust estate are required to present such claims to Barbara Jo Smith, Heltzel Williams PC, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Trustee, or the attorneys for the Trustee.

Dated and first published October 29, 2021.

/s/ Edward Paul Furr Trustee

Barbara Jo Smith, OSB #950175 HELTZEL WILLIAMS PC P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Trustee

10/29, 11/5, 11/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION [PROBATE DEPARTMENT]

Case No. 21PB08925 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of Gerald Lee Buchholz, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that VIOLA BUCHHOLZ has Personal appointed been Representative of the abovenamed estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned attorney at 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250. West Linn, Oregon 97068, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Henry T. Rau of Rau Law Firm.

Date of First Publication: October 29, 2021.

Dated October 20, 2021.

Henry T. Rau, Rau Law Firm Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Viola Buchholz 4336 Birch Avenue N Keizer, Oregon 973

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Henry T. Rau (OSB No. 152942) Rau Law Firm 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250 West Linn. Oregon 97068 (503) 222-3434; htr@raulawfirm.

10/29, 11/5, 11/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08870 NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of

JOANNE LEAH MUNN, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that CHRISTOPHER M. MUNN has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND

FIRST PUBLISHED this 5th day of November, 2021.

Monica D. Pacheco, OSB No.

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE CHRISTOPHER M. MUNN 3981 Liberty Rd. S. Salem, OR 97302 (818) 321-3423

ATTORNEY

Monica D. Pacheco, OSB No. 064600 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Monica@dcm-law.com

11/5, 11/12, 11/19

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

No. 21PB07962 NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of **ELIZABETH CAREY TAYLOR** Deceased

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Powers-Taylor Jesse that has been appointed personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers, to the Personal Representative at 5726 SE Malden St., Portland, OR 97206 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the lawyer for the Personal Representative.

/s/ Mary L. Sterling Mary L. Sterling, Lawyer for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Jesse Powers-Taylor 5726 SE Malden St. Portland, OR 97206 Phone: (503) 473-5321

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Mary L. Sterling, OSB #071771 P O Box 2805 Salem, OR 97308 Phone: (503) 581-6432 mary@sterlingattorney.com

This notice was first published on November 5th, 2021.

11/5, 11/12, 11/19

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No.: 21PB09146 NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of BEVERLY HUGHES VANCE, Decedant.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jennifer Hughes Fjelland and Joanne O'Neil have been appointed co-personal representatives of the estate of Beverly Hughes Vance. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006